
 

 

 

Idaho Nursing Advisory Council  
 
Some of Idaho’s top health care practitioners, academics and policymakers make up the Governor’s Nursing 
Workforce Advisory Council. Established by the Legislature last spring, the council oversees the work of the 
Idaho Nursing Workforce Center, which was established three years ago under a federal grant and was assigned 
to the Idaho Department of Labor under the council when the state took over the project this year. Unless 
extended by the Legislature, the council and its center will complete their work by mid-2009. 

Ms. B.J. Swanson, Council Chair 
Chairman of the Board 
Gritman Medical Center 
P.O. Box 8879 
Moscow, ID 83843 
bjswanson@awbank.net  
 
Dr. Carol Ashton 
Associate Dean & Director 
School of Nursing 
Idaho State University 
Campus Box 8101 
Pocatello ID 83209-8101 
ashtcaro@isu.edu  
 
Ms. Susan Ault 
Executive Director 
Idaho Alliance of Leaders in Nursing 
P.O. Box 1278 
Boise ID 83701-1278 
sault@nurseleaders.org  
 
Sen. Diane Bilyeu 
11076 N. Philbin 
Pocatello ID 83202 
dbilyeu@senate.idaho.gov  
 
Dr. Claudeen Buettner 
Executive Vice President 
Chief Academic Officer 
College of Southern Idaho 
P.O. Box 1238 
Twin Falls, ID 83303-1238 
cbuettner@csi.edu 
d_c_buettner@yahoo.com   
 

Ms. Manuelita Burns, Director 
Health Professions & Nursing 
North Idaho College 
1000 W. Garden Ave 
Coeur d'Alene, ID 83814 
lita_burns@nic.edu  
 
Ms. Noreen Davis 
Vice President of Nursing 
& Patient Care Services 
St Lukes Health System 
420 W. Idaho St. 
Boise, ID 83702 
davisn@slrmc.org  
 
Ms. Sandra Evans 
Executive Director 
Idaho Board of Nursing 
P.O. Box 83720 
Boise, ID 83720-0061 
sevans@ibn.idaho.gov  
 
Dr. Tony Fernandez, Provost 
Vice President Academic Affairs 
Lewis-Clark State College 
Admin Bldg Rm 209 
Lewiston, ID 83501 
tfernandez@lcsc.edu  
 
Mr Steve Frei 
Chief Nursing Officer 
Syringa General Hospital 
292 Lukes Gulch Rd 
Grangeville, ID 83530 
sfrei@syringahospital.org  

Rep Margaret Henbest 
P.O. Box 934 
Boise ID 83701 
mhenbest@cableone.net 
 
 
 

Ms. Karen Hodge, Director 
Women's and Children's Services 
St Alphonsus Regional Medical Center 
1055 N. Curtis Rd 
Boise, ID 83706 
karehodg@sarmc.org  
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Mr. Roger Madsen, Director 
Idaho Department of Labor 
317 W. Main St 
Boise, ID 83735 
roger.madsen@labor.idaho.gov  
 
Sen. John McGee 
Marketing Director 
West Valley Medical Center 
2607 Aspen Falls Ave 
Caldwell, ID 83605 
jmcgee@senate.idaho.gov  
 
Mr. Steve Millard, President 
Idaho Hospital Association 
P.O. Box 1278 
Boise, ID 83701 
samillard@teamiha.org  
 
Ms. Kathleen Nelson 
Division Manager 
Health Professions 
Eastern Idaho Technical College 
1600 S. 25th E. 
Idaho Falls, ID 83404-5788 
knelson@eitc.edu  
 
Ms. Tammy Perkins 
Office of the Governor 
P.O. Box 83720 
Boise, ID 83720-0034 
tperkins@gov.idaho.gov  
 
Dr. Mike Rush 
Interim Executive Director 
State Board of Education 
P.O. Box 83720 
Boise ID 83720-0037 
mike.rush@osbe.idaho.gov  
 
Dr. David Schmitz, President 
Idaho Academy of Family Physicians 
777 N. Raymond 
Boise, ID 83704 
dave.schmitz@fmridaho.org  
 
Dr. Pamela Springer, Associate Dean 
College of Health Sciences 
& Chair Dept. of Nursing 
Boise State University 
1910 University Dr 
Boise, ID 83725 
pspring@boisestate.edu  

 
 
Mr. Robert Vande Merwe 
Executive Director 
Idaho Health Care Association 
P.O. Box 2623 
Boise, ID 83701 
robert@ihca-net.org  
 
Rep. Fred Wood 
Medical Director 
Cassia Regional Medical Center 
P.O. Box 1207 
Burley, ID 83318 
fwood@house.idaho.gov 




	Nursing Workforce Advisory Council
	NEWS RELEASE Nov  2 2007

